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[Base: 1021

Total Gender x Age SEG Country of birth 2014 Independence vote | 2016 Eu Referendum Vote
Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female | Female | ABC1 | C2DE | Scotlan |England |Elsewhe| Outside | Yes No Did not | Remain | Leave | Did not

16-34 35-54 55+ X 16-34 | x 35-54 | x 55+ d ,Wales| rein Europe vote vote

&NI Europe

Total 1021 151 167 171 153 177 201 465 556 847 106 37 31 429 530 62| 584 338 98!
(1021) 87)| @so)| (180)] @75)| (189)] (210)| (s84)| (437)| (794)| (177) (28) (22)|  (402)| " (557) (62)]  (585)|  (347) (89)
Q3. Who do you currently Base: Likely voters 878 131 146 157 108 145 190 423 456 745 92 16 25 384 475 19 537 307 34
intend to vote for? (885) 77| @s7| @es)| @27)| @57 (@199)| (527)| (358)| (700)| (153) (14) @18)| (361)| (504) (20)| (540)| (313) (32)
Conservative 237 20 45 51 11 34 77| 142 96| 194 37 1 5 24 208 5 95 136 6
27% 15% 31%) 33%) 10% 23% 41%| 33% 21% 26% 40%) 7% 22% 6% 44%) 29% 18% 45%) 18%
Labour 159 32 24 25 22 25 32 74 85 132 17 5 5 44 111 5 106 47 6
18% 24% 16% 16% 21% 17% 17% 18% 19% 18% 19% 30% 19% 11% 23% 24% 20% 15% 18%|
Liberal Democrat 41 10 2 10 5 4 g 36 5 33 6 0 1 5 35 1 36 4 1
5% 8% 1% 6% 5% 3% 5% 8% 1%) 4% 7% 0 4% 1% 7% 4% 7% 1% 2%
SNP 333 55 63 58 57 56 44 129 204 296 21 4 12 277 52 5 254 62 17
38% 42%) 43%) 37% 52% 39% 23% 30% 45% 40%) 23% 27% A7%) 2% 11%) 26% A7%)| 20% 49%)
UKIP 8| 3 1 1 1 2 1 2 6 6 2 0 0 5 3 0 1 7 0
<1%| 2% <1% <1% <1%) 1% <1%| <1%) 1%) <1%) 2% 0 0 1% <1%) 0 <1%) 2% 0
Green 14 3 2 0 3 5 1 7 7 9 2 4 0 4 9 2 9 4 2
2% 3% 1% 0 3% 3% <1%| 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0 <1%) 2% 8% 2% 1% 5%
Other 8| 3 0 0 0 0 0| 0 < 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0
<1%| 2% 0 0 0 <1%) 0| 0 <1%| <1%) 0 0 0 <1%) <1%) 0 <1%) <1%) 0
Would not vote 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 2 0 1
<1%| 2% <1% 0 0 0 0 <1%| 0 0 0 7% 8% 0 <1%) 0 <1% 0 3%
Don’t Know/ Not sure 68| 4 7 10 8 16 24 28 40| 62 5 1 0 23 43 2 32 36 1
8% 3% 5% 6% 7% 11% 13% 7% 9% 8% 5% 7% 0 6% 9% 8% 6% 12% 2%
Prefer not to say 11 0 1 3 1 3 2 2 9 10 1 0 0 2 9 0 1 9 1
1%) 0 <1%| 2% 1% 2% 1%) <1%| 2% 1% 1% 0 0| <1% 2% 0 <1% 3% 3%
Q3. Who do you currently Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 796 125 137 145 99 126 164 389 407 673 86 14 23] 358 420 17 503 261 31!
intend to vote for? o) (3)| 47| @se)| 16) @@37)| @172)| ss)| (316) (630) (142) (12) @an| @33)] (450) (18)| (503)| (269) (29)
Conservative 237 20 45 51 il 34 77| 142 96 194 37 il 5 24 208 5 95 136 6
30%| 16%| 33%) 35%) 11% 27%) A47%| 36%)| 24% 29%) 43% 8% 23%) 7% 49% 32%) 19%) 52%) 19%)
Labour 159 32 24 25 22 25 32 74 85 132 17 5 5 44 111 5 106 a7 6
20%) 25% 17% 17% 23% 20% 19%) 19% 21%) 20% 20% 34% 21%) 12% 26% 26%) 21% 18% 20%)
Liberal Democrat 41 10 2 10 5 4 9 36 5 33 6 0 il 5 35 it 36 4 il
5% 8% 2% 7% 5% 4% 6% 9% 1%) 5% 8% 0 5% 1% 8% 5% 7% 2% 2%)
SNP 333 55 63 58 57 56 44 129 204 296 21 4 12| 277 52 5 254 62 17!
42% 44% 46% 40% 57% 45% 27%) 33% 50%) 44% 25% 31% 51%) T7%| 12% 28%) 51% 24% 53%)
UKIP 8| 3 i i i 2 Al 2 6 6 2 0 0 5 3 0 il 7 0
<1% 2% <1% <1% <1% 1% <1% <1% 2% <1% 2% 0 0 1% <1% 0 <1% 3% 0
Green 14| 3 2 0 3 5 1 7 7 9 2 4 0 4 9 2 9 4 2
2%) 3% 1% 0 3% 4% <1% 2% 2%) 1% 2% 27% 0 1% 2% 9%) 2% 1% 6%
Other 3| 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3| 3 0 0 0] 0 3 0] 3 0 0]
<1%) 2% 0 0 0 <1% 0| 0 <1%) <1% 0 0 0 <1%) <1% 0 <1%) <1% 0
Q3a. If you had to choose, Base: All respondents 1021 151 167 171 153 177 201 465 556 847 106 37 31 429 530 62| 584 338 98!
which party would you prefer to (1021) 87)| @80)| (180)] (@75)| (189)] (210)| (s84)| (437)| (794)| (177) (28) (22)| (402)| (557) (62)| (585)| (347) (89)
lead the next UK government?  [Gonservatives 397 29 67 84 32 73] 112 217 10| 320 54 10 14 66| 314 17| 182 12 24
39% 19% 40%) 49%) 21% 41%) 56%) A7%)| 32% 38% 51% 26% 46%) 15% 59% 28% 31% 57% 24%
Labour 624 122 100 87 121 105 89 248 376 527 52 27 17 363 216 45 403 147 74
61%) 81% 60% 51% 79% 59% 44% 53% 68%) 62% 49% 74% 54% 85% 41%) 72% 69% 43%) 76%




JIN:W7181w12 [2017-05-31 09-36-39]
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rBase: 1,021 Total May 2015 UK Parliamentary Vote 2016 Scottish ParliamentConstituency Vote Choice of party to
lead the next UK
government
Con Lab |Lib Dem| SNP UKIP | Green | Other | Didnot | Can't | was Con Lab |Lib Dem| SNP Other | Did not | Can't Not Con Lab
vote [rememb| not vote |rememb| eligible
er eliaible er to vote

Total 1021 168 179 48 429 18 26 9 77 36 29| 180 185 64 381 9 124 60 18 397 624]
(1021)|  (@81)| (195) (54)|  (393) (24) (35) (7) (77) (34) (21| @87 (206) (74)]  (328) (24)] (125) (59) @18)|  (424)|  (597)

Q3. Who do you currently Base: Likely voters 878 162 168 45 396 16 24 8 26 24 9 171 169 62 356 8 58 47 7 359 519
intend to vote for? 885)| (@@72)| (182) (51)| (363) (21) (33) (5) 27 (25) ©)| @78) (188) (71| (308) (22) (60) (49) ©| @83) (502)
Conservative 237 137 32 17 25 8 1 1 7 4 5 128 40 17 26 1 16 6 3 233 5]

27% 85%) 19% 39%) 6% 51% 6% 10% 29% 15% 57% 75% 24% 27% 7% 6% 28% 14% 41%) 65% <1%

Labour 159 8 96 6 30 0 6 3 7 3 1 13 92 6 25 2 10 9 2 6 153]

18% 5% 57% 13% 8% 0 24% 41%) 25% 12% 8% 8% 55% 10% 7% 8% 18% 19% 26% 2% 29%

Liberal Democrat 41 8 10 16 2 1 2 0 2 1 0| 4 3 25 3 0 1 3 1 22 19

5% 5% 6% 35%) <1% 5% 8% 0 7% 3% 0| 2% 2% 41%) <1%) 0 2% 7% 11% 6% 49

SNP 333 3 10 2 308 1 3 0 5 1 0 15 17 2 279 1 13 5 2 51 282

38% 2% 6% 5% 78% 8% 12% 0 20% 4% 0 9% 10% 3% 78% 11%) 23% 10% 22% 14%) 54%

UKIP 8| 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0| 2 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 4 4

<1%| 0 0 0 1% 23% 0 0 0 0 0| 1% <1%) 0 1% 11% 0 0 0 1% <19

Green 14 0 0 0 2 0 10 1 2 0 0 1 3 0 5 2 3 0 0 4 10]

2% 0 0 0 <1% 0 40%) 16% 6% 0 0| <1%| 2% 0 1% 6% 5% 0 0 1% 2%

Other & 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0| 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0]

<1%| 0 0 0 <1% 0 0 33% 0 0 0| 0 0 0 0 5% 5% 0 0 <1%) 0]

Would not vote 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0]

<1%| 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34% 0 1% 0 0 0 2% 0 0 <1%) 0]

Don’t Know/ Not sure 68| 5 21 2 21 2 3 0 3 11 0| 7 9 10 14 1 10 17 0 29 40|

8% 3% 12% 4% 5% 13% 11% 0 12% A7%)| 0| 4% 5% 16% 4% 14% 17% 36% 0 8% 8Y

Prefer not to say 11 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 7 0 5 6]

1%) <1%| 0 3% <1%| 0 0 0 0 19% 0| <1%| 0 2% <1% 0 0 15% 0 1% 1%

Q3. Who do you currently Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 796 155 148 41 371 14 22 8 23 8 6 163 158 50 341 7 47 23 7 322 474
intend to vote for? (801)| (165)| (161) 47|  (340) (18) (29) 5) (24) 8) 4| @e7| (@76) (59)|  (295) (19) (50) (26) ©)| (347)| (454)
Conservative 237 137 32 17 25 8 i i 7 4 5 128 40 17 26 il 16 6 3 233 5

30%| 88% 22%) 42% 7% 59% 7% 10% 33%) 43% 87%| 79% 25%) 33%) 8% 19% 35%) 28%) 41% 72%) 1%

Labour 159 8 96 6 30 0 6 3 7 3 1 13 92 6 25 2 10 9 2 6 153]

20%) 5% 65%| 15% 8% 0 27%| 41% 29% 35% 13%) 8% 59% 12% 7% 21% 22% 39% 26%) 2% 32%

Liberal Democrat 41 8 10 16 2 i 2 0 2 i 0| 4 3 25 3 0 il 3 1l 22 19|

5% 5% 7% 38%) <1%| 5% 9% 0 8% 10% 0| 2% 2% 51% <1% 0 2% 14% 11% 7% 4%

SNP 333 3 10 2 308 1 3 0 5 1 0| 15 17 2 279 1 13 5 2 51 282

42% 2% 6% 6% 83% 10% 13% 0 22% 12% 0| 9% 11% 4% 82% 12% 29% 19% 22%) 16% 60%

UKIP 8 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 4 1 0 0 0] 4 4

<1%) 0 0 0 1% 26% 0 0 0 0 0 1% <1%) 0 1% 13% 0 0 0] 1%) <1%

Green 14 0 0 0 2 0 10 1 2 0 0 1 3 0 5 2 3 0 0 4 10]

2%) 0 0 0 <1% 0 45% 16% 7% 0 0| <1% 2% 0 1% 30% 6% 0 0 1% 2%

Other 3| 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0] 3 of

<1%) 0 0 0 <1% 0 0 33% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5%, 6%, 0 ) <1%) 0f

Q3a. If you had to choose, Base: All respondents 1021 168 179 48 429 18 26 9 7 36 29| 180 185 64 381 9 124 60 18 397 624
which party would you prefer to (1021)| (181)| (195) (54)|  (393) (24) (35) ) 77 (34) 1| @s7)| (206) (74)  (328) (24) (@25) (59) (18)| (424)| (597)
lead the next UK government? | Eonseryatives 307|154 49 27 81 16 8 4 33 15 0] 146 56 33 76 4 47 30 4 307 o
39% 92% 27% 56% 19% 85% 31% 41%) 43%) 42%) 36%) 81% 30% 52% 20% 44%) 38% 50% 21%| 100% 0]

Labour 624 14 131 21 348 3 18 5 44 21 18 34 129 31 305 5 76 30 14 0 624]

61%) 8% 73% 44%) 81% 15% 69% 59% 57% 58% 64%) 19% 70% 48%) 80% 56% 62% 50% 79% 0| 100%




JIN:W7181w12 [2017-05-31 09-36-39]
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rBase: 1,021 Total Gender x Age SEG Country of birth 2014 Independence vote | 2016 Eu Referendum Vote
Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female | Female | ABC1 | C2DE | Scotlan |England |Elsewhe| Outside | Yes No Did not | Remain | Leave | Did not

16-34 35-54 55+ X 16-34 | x 35-54 | x 55+ d ,Wales| rein Europe vote vote

& NI Europe

Total 1021| 151] 167| 171|  1s3]  177| 201| 465| s556|  847| 106 37 31| 420 530 62| 584 338 98
ao2y)| en| aso)| aso)| ars)| sy @) @sa| w@sn| @ea| am| @e)| @] @2 esn| 62| @ss)| @an|(89)
Q6. And how would you vote in |Base: Likely voters 909  136|  150]  158] 121  156|  189|  432] 477 756 % 30 27| 397|489 23] 546] 306 57
response to the question: (015 (80)| (61)| (168)] (139) (68)| (199) (540)| (@75)| (713)] (@60)| (23] (9| @7 G19)) (25| (546)| (318)] (51)
Should Scotland be an Yes 378 83 58 60 71 65 20| 147] 231] 321 22 24 10 326 3 of 267 77 34
y(iz’:;”dem country? (Likely 2206 61%| 39|  38%| sov| 426  21%| 3a06|  as%|  43%|  23%| 7ow| 38| 820  ov| 390  49%| 250 599
No 474 4 81 94 a1 82 132| 266] 209 384 70 5 15| a9 414 12|  241] 215 19
50| 32%|  sa%|  60%|  34%| 53w 70| 6106 44| 5106 73%|  17%|  s5%|  12%| 85| s0ve| 4406 70%| 33%)
Don't know 56 9 10 3 9 7 17] 19 36 49 1 1 2 22 32 2 38 14 3
6%| 7| 7| 2% 7| 5% 9w| 4w sw| ew| 4w 4w 7| 6w 6w 7w 7w 4w e%
Would not vote 1 0 0 0 0 1 0| 0 1 1 0 0 0| 0 0 1 0 0 1
<1%) 0 0 0 o] <10 0 o <1 <1 0 0 0 0 0 506 0 0 2%
Q6. And how would you vote in |Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 852 127 139 155 112 147 172 413 440 706 93 29 25 374 457 21 508 292 52
response to the question: @64) (75)| (51| @es)| (2n| @e0) @se) (s16)) (348)| (670) (154)] (22| @8] @52 @90)| (22| (512)| (306)] (46)
Should Scotland be an Yes 378| 83 58 60 71 65 20 147 231 321 22 24 0] 32 13 of 267 77 34
ifg‘:’::":f;tg}‘z;‘""y‘ (Likely qa6| eev|  a2%| 39|  63%|  44%| 23%| 369  53%|  46%| 24|  so%| 419 s7o6| o]  4av| 53| 26%|  64%
No 474 44 81 94 41 82 132| 266] 209 384 70 5 15| a9 414 12| 241] 215 19
56%|  34%|  58%|  61%|  37%|  s6%| 77| 64| 47| 5a%|  76%|  18%|  59%|  13%| 91%| sew| 4796  7a%|  36%)
Q9. Which of the following Base: All respondents 1021] 151  167] 171  153]  177|  201]  465| 556  847| 106 37 31| 429 530 62| 584 338 98
options is your preference, (1021)]  (87)| (180) (180) (175)| (189) (210)| (584 37| (794 | @8)| (@] w@o2)| 57| (62| =85 @an|  (89)
given that ‘hiUK has voted to A ndependent Scotland inside the EU 397 97 71 49 81 62 36| 172]  225] 329 26 26 16| 284 92 21| 320 38 39
eave the EU? 39%|  64%| 43%| 29%| 53%| 35%| 18%|  37o6|  40%| 39%|  25%|  72%|  49%|  66%| 179 33| 55|  11%|  39%)
An independent Scotland outside the EU 79 8 8 17 14 17 15 19 60| 73 6 0 0 68 7 4 10 63 7
so| s s 10% 9% ow| 7| aw| 11w ow| 5% 0 o| " 16%) 1% e 2w 10% 7%
Scotland inside the UK but outside the EU 416 26 71 94 31 71 123 225 191 334 61 7 13 38 359 18 173 219 23]
2% 17%|  a2%|  55%| 20|  40%|  61%|  48%| 34%| 39%| 58%|  10%| 410 9| e8%| 29%| 30%| 65%| 23%
Don't know 129 20 16 11 27 28 27 49 81 111 13 3 3 38 72 20 81 19 30
13%|  13%|  10%| ew| 18| 16%|  1a%| 1106 1a%| 13%| 120 ove| ow| " ow| 1a%| 3206 14%) 6% 31%)
Q10. Regardiess of whether you |Base: All respondents 1021]  151]  167] 171  153]  177|  201]  465|  556|  847| 106 37 31 429 530 62| 584 338 98
support or oppose (102  (87)] (80) (180) (175)| (189) (210 (584 @37 (94| |  @8)| (@ @02 57| (62| @G85 @an|  (89)
independence, which of these is [Thelieve Scotland is likely to become independent within the next 384 82 58 60 78 63 24| 155]  230] 817 27 28 13 262 93 30| 253 78 53
closest to your view? five to ten years asoe|  54%|  35%| 350|519 3506 2206 3306 419 379  25%|  76%|  41%| 61%|  18%|  4sv|  43%|  23%  54%
| believe Scotland is likely to become independent but not for at 153 17 25 26 24 24 37 73 80| 136 11 2 4 74 72 7 99 48 6
least 10 or 15 years 15%|  11%|  15%|  15%|  16%| 14%| 18%| 16%|  14%|  16%|  10% 5%|  11%|  17%|  14%| 11%| 17%| 14% 6%)
| believe Scotland is likely to become independent but not for at 82 9 11 16 5 18 23] 44 38| 64 13 1 3 16 66 0 42 34 5
least 20 or 30 years 8% 6%) 6%) 9% 4%|  10%|  11%) 9% 7%| 8%|  13% 3% 9%) 4%  12% 0 7%  10% 5%)
| don't believe Scotland is likely to become independent at any 286 23 57 66 23 5 72| 149| 137] 234 42 2 7 a2 233 11|  133] 139 14
point in the next few decades 28%|  15%| 34%| 38%| 15%|  26%|  36%|  3206|  25%|  28%|  40%|  6%|  24%| 10%| 44| 17os| 230  aioe| 14%|
Don't know 116| 21 16 4 22 27 25 5 71 %6 13 3 4 35 66 15| 57 39 21
11%)  14%|  10%|  2%| 15|  15%|  13%|  10%|  13%|  11%|  12%|  9%|  14%| 8| 12| 2a%| 100 110 219




JIN:W7181w12 [2017-05-31 09-36-39]

01/06/2017

rBase: 1,021 Total May 2015 UK Parliamentary Vote 2016 Scottish ParliamentConstituency Vote Choice of party to
lead the next UK
govemmem
Con Lab |Lib Dem| SNP UKIP | Green | Other | Didnot | Can't | was Con Lab |Lib Dem| SNP Other | Did not | Can't Not Con Lab
vote [rememb| not vote |rememb| eligible
er eliaible er to vote

Total 1021  168] 179 a8 429 18 26 9 77 36 29| 180[ 185 64 381 o 124 60 18] 397] 624
2021)| @8] aes)| 54| @93 a| @) o an] @ ey asn| eoe)|  wa| @28 @a] a)| 69| as)| @24 (s97)

Q6. And how would you vote in |Base: Likely voters 99| 162] 172 47| 397 18 24 7 36 29 7] 174] 170 62 357 9 79 50 o 370 539
response to the question: (015 @73)| @sn| 2| @64 (4 62 ) @9 @8 @) asy| @) @u| G @] @9 G0 @) (395) (520)
Should Scotland be an Yes 378 4 29 7 297 4 10 3 11 6 8 20 33 11 267 2 35 7 4 2] 337
y(iz’:;”dem country? (Likely a6 2| a7on|  1s%| 75| 22| a1%|  47os|  29%| 2006  aeos|  11%| 19| 176  75%|  23%|  44%| 150  40%|  11%| 6394
No 474 152] 132 37 70 14 12 4 24 20 of 149] 129 47 62 5 39 39 4| 315 159

520 94| 7rw|  7ow| 18w  78%|  48%|  53%|  66%| 71%| 5aw|  sew|  76%|  76%|  17%|  62%| 50%|  79%|  46%|  85%|  30%

Don't know 56 6 11 3 30 0 2 0 1 3 0 5 9 4 28 i 3 3 i 14 42

6%) 4%) 6%) 6%) 7%) o] 10% 0 2%) 9%) 0 3%) 5% 7%) 8%  15%) 4%) 6%  14%) 4%) 899

Would not vote 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1]

<1%) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3%, 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2%, 0 0 o " <1u

Q6. And how would you vote in |Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 852 156 161 44 367 18 22 7 35 26 17 169 162 57 329 7 74 47 8 356 496
response to the question: (864) (168) (76)] (49)| (340)| (24| (28 () 3] (6] @3 @) @83 (67| @89 (0] (4 e )| 383 (81
Should Scotland be an Yes 378| 4 29 7 297 4 10 3 [ 6 8 20 33 11 267 2 35 7 4 1] 337

ifg‘:’::":f;tg}‘z;‘""y‘ (Likely aa6| aw| 18| 1e%|  819%|  20%| aee| 4706 319 2206  4eoe| 1296 209 18%|  81%| 2796 a7o6|  16%| d6w| 129 689
No 474 152] 132 37 70 14 12 4 24 20 of 1a9] 129 47 62 5 39 39 4| 315 159|

56%|  97%|  B2%| 8aw| 19%| 78%|  54%|  53%|  69%|  78% 26| 88%|  80%|  82%|  19%|  73%| 53|  8a%| 54%| 88%| 329

Q9. Which of the following Base: All respondents 1021] 18] 179 28] 429 18 26 9 77 36 29 180] 185 64 381 o 124 60 18] 397] 624
options is your preference, (1021 (81)| (95)| (54)| (393)] (24 (39 @ an] @ ey asn| (oe)| (4| @28 (4] @) (9| (@8 @24 (597)
given that the UK has voted to  [AnTndependent Scotiand inside the EU 397 8 45 14] 279 0 11 3 22 4 10 24 40 18] 261 3 40 6 5 3] 354
eave the EU? 30%| 5% 25%| 30%|  65% o a2 arn| 28| 1106 350  13%| 2206  28%| e8|  30%| 3206  10%| 29%| 11%| 579
An independent Scotland outside the EU 79 2 11 0 57 3 0 0 3 4 1 2 13 1 45 0 12 4 2 19 60

8%) 1% 6%) o| 13w 15% 0 0 2% 10%) 3%) 1% 7%) 206 12%) 0 9%) 6% 12%) 5% 10%

Scotland inside the UK but outside the EU 416 138 103 28 64 15 10 4 27 15 12 135 108 33 52 4 43 33 6 289 126

41%|  82%| 57%| 57%|  15%| 83| 37| 38%| 36%| 42%| 41%|  75%| 59%|  52%|  14%|  49%| 34%| 55%| 34%|  73%|  20%

Don't know 129 20 21 6 30 0 5 2 25 13 6 20 23 11 23 2 30 17 4 47 83

13%| 120  12%|  13%) 7%) 206 20| 25| 32| 3| 2o%| 11| 12%|  18%) 66| 21| 24%|  28%|  25%| 120  13%

Q10. Regardless of whether you |Base: All respondents 1021 168 179 48 429 18 26 9 77 36 29 180 185 64 381 9 124 60 18 397 624]
support or oppose (1021 (81| (@195) (54)] (393)] (4 (39 @ an| @ eu| @sn| (oe)| (4| @28 (4] @25)] (9| @8 @24) (597)
independence, which of these is [Thelieve Scotland is likely to become independent within the next 384 17 39 8] 257 3 11 3 29 7 10 22 16 13 234 2 52 11 5 70| 315

closest to your view? five to ten years asoe| 100  20%| 16%|  60%|  14%| a3%| 20| 38%| 10%| 37oe| 1296 250 20%| 6196  20%| 426  19%| 20%| 18%| 509
I believe Scotland is likely to become independent but not for at 153 17 30 8 71 2 6 1 9 6 3 21 31 12 61 2 14 9 2 50 103

least 10 or 15 years 15%|  10%| 17%| 17%| 17% 9%|  24% 8%| 12%| 16%|  10%|  12%| 17%| 19%|  16%| 27%| 11%| 15%| 12%| 13%| 169

| believe Scotland is likely to become independent but not for at 82 17 19 8 27 2 2 0 4 2 1 23 14 7 20 1 5 10 0 48 33|

least 20 or 30 years 8%| 10%| 10%| 17% 6% 11% 7%) 0 5% 6%) 4%|  13% 8% 11% 5% 12% 4%|  17% 0 12%) 59

I don't believe Scotland is likely to become independent at any 286 101 71 15 49 8 5 1 22 9 4 92 74 23 39 3 35 15 5| 195 9]

point in the next few decades 28%|  60%| 40%| 31%| 1106 45%| 19%| 16%| 28%| 25%| 15%| 51%| 40%| 36%| 10%|  28%| 28%| 25%| 20%|  49%| 159

Don't know 116 17 20 10 24 4 2 4 13 12 10 21 20 9 26 1 18 15 5 35 81

11%|  10%|  11%]  20% 6% 21%) 8%|  47%|  16%| 34%| 35%| 12%| 11%|  15% 7% 14%|  15%|  24%|  30% o%| 139




JIN:W7181w12 [2017-05-31 09-36-39]
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rBase: 1,021 Total Gender x Age SEG Country of birth 2014 Independence vote | 2016 Eu Referendum Vote
Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female | Female | ABC1 | C2DE | Scotlan |England |Elsewhe| Outside | Yes No Did not | Remain | Leave | Did not

16-34 35-54 55+ X 16-34 | x 35-54 | x 55+ d ,Wales| rein Europe vote vote

& NI Europe

Total 1021 151 167 171 153 177 201 465 556, 847 106 37 31 429 530 62 584 338 98
(1021) 87| (180) (180)| (175)| (189)] (210) (584)| (437 (794)| (177) (28) (22)]  (402)|  (557) (62)] (585)|  (347) (89)
Q11. When do you think Base: All respondents 1021 151 167 171 153 177 201 465 556) 847 106 37 31 429 530 62 584 338 98
another Scottish independence (1021) @®7)| (180)| (180)] (175)| (189)| (210)] (584)| (437)| (794)| (177) (28) 22)| (402)| (557) 62)| (585)| (347) (89)
referendum should be held?  [13ine hext year or two, while the UK is negotiating to leave the EU 291] 83 6 28 64 6 24 108] 183] 243 17 22 of 224 8 18] 201 29 a1
28%| 55%| 28%| 16%| 42%| 26%| 12%| 23%| 33%| 29%| 16%| 59%| 29%| 52% 9%|  30%| 34%| 14%| 41%
About two years from now, when the UK has finished negotiating 197 28 34 36 31 36 32 82 115 163 18 9 8 123 55 19| 126 48 23
to leave the EU 10%|  19%|  20%| 21%| 20%| 20%| 16%|  18%| 21%|  19%|  17%| 24%| 24%| 29%| 10%| 31%| 21%| 14%| 23%
There should not be another Scottish independence referendum in 533 41 87 107 58 95 146 276 258 442 71 6 15 82 427 25| 258 241 35
the next few years 520 27%| 52%| 63%| 38%| 54%| 72%| 59%| 46%| 52%| 67%|  17%| 47%| 19%| 81%| 40%| 44%| 71%| 35%
Q13. A majority in Scotland Base: All respondents 1021 151 167 171 153 177 201] 465 556) 847 106 37 31] 429 530 62 584 338 98
voted to remain in the EU in the (1021) @®7)| (@180)| (180)| (175)| (189)| (210)| (584)| (437)| (794)| (177) (28) (22)| (402)| (557) (62)| (585)| (347) (89)
,2%15 ’efeffe"d“";‘ Wha‘h, \ his | T Briish Prime Minister shouid seek a Brexit settlement which 397 ) 69 8 77 65 48| 175|  222] 326 27 27 7] 272] 105 21 317 37 43
hour have o ﬂf’eyé’r‘i‘ﬁ‘slz” this |allows Scotland to remain in the EU or Single market a006|  0v%|  41%| 28%| 50%| 379 24%| 380 40%| 30%| 26%|  72%| 55%|  63%| 2006  34%| 54%| 1106  44%
Prime Minister’s approach to the T‘he British Prime Minister should seek a B‘regit settlement which 493 56 80 103 42 81 132 247 247 405 65 9 14, 108 365 21 208 258 28,
EU negotiations? gives all parts of the UK the same status within Europe 48%|  37%|  48%|  60%|  27%|  46%|  65%|  53%|  44%|  48%|  62%| 25%|  45%|  25%|  69%|  34%|  36%| 76%|  28%
Don't know 130) 5 19 20 34 31 21] 43 87 116 13 1 0 50 61 20 59 43 28
13%) 3%|  11%|  12%|  22%| 18%|  11% 9%|  16%| 14%| 12% 3% of  129%| 11%| 32%| 10%| 13%| 28%




JIN:W7181w12 [2017-05-31 09-36-39]

01/06/2017

rBase: 1,021 Total May 2015 UK Parliamentary Vote 2016 Scottish ParliamentConstituency Vote Choice of party to
lead the next UK
government
Con Lab |Lib Dem| SNP UKIP | Green | Other | Didnot | Can't | was Con Lab |Lib Dem| SNP Other | Did not | Can't Not Con Lab
vote [rememb| not vote |rememb| eligible
er eliaible er to vote

Total 1021 168 179 48 429 18 26 9 77 36 29 180 185 64 381 9 124 60 18 397 624
(1021)]  (181)|  (195) (54)|  (393) (24) (35) (7 7 (34) (21| (187)  (206) (74)|  (328) (24)| (125 (59) (18)|  (424)|  (597)

Q11. When do you think Base: All respondents 1021 168 179 48 429 18 26 9 77 36 29 180 185 64 381 9 124 60 18 397 624
another Scottish independence (1021)| (181)| (195) (54)|  (393) (24) (35) @ 77 (34) 1| (@187)| (206) (74)|  (328) (24)| (125) (59) @18)| (424)| (597)
referendum should be held?  [13ine hext year or two, while the UK is negotiating to leave the EU 291 8 22 8] 207 1 11 0 21 3 9 17 31 10 188 1 34 6 4 36| 254
28%) 5%|  12%| 17%|  48% 6%|  40% o 2% 8%  32%| 10%|  17%| 15%|  49%| 10%| 27%| 10%| 22%) 9% 4194

About two years from now, when the UK has finished negotiating 197 4 29 7 123 1 2 3 16 5 7 14 20 8 107 2 32 7 6 34 163]

to leave the EU 19%) 3%|  16%| 14%|  29% 6% 9%|  37%| 21%|  13%| 24% 8%|  11%| 12%|  28%| 26%| 26%| 11%|  35% 9%|  26%

There should not be another Scottish independence referendum in 533 156 128 34 99 16 14 6 40 28 13 149 135 46 85 6 58 47 8 327 207]

the next few years 520 93%| 72%| 69%| 23%| 88%| 51%| 63%| 52%| 79%| 44%| 83%| 73%| 73%| 22%| 64%| 47%| 79%| 43%| 82%| 3394

Q13. A majority in Scotland Base: All respondents 1021 168 179 48 429 18 26 9 77 36 29 180 185 64 381 9 124 60 18 397 624]
voted to remain in the EU in the (021)[ (181)| (195) (54)|  (393) (24) (35) 7) 77) (34) (21)| (@187 (206) (74)|  (328) (24)| (125) (59) (18)|  (424)| (597),
2016 referendum. What = [The British Prime Minister should seek a Brexit settlement which 307 14 50 6] 263 0 10 3 23 7 12 34 51 21| 234 3 35 11 8 52 3as)
[niluence f any do you think 'S aliows Scotland to remain in the EU or Single market sow|  sw| 28| 32w 6% o zow| amoe| sow| 1ov| 42w 1ow| 27%6| 33| e1%|  3sw|  28%|  17%|  ads| 3% ssod
Prime Minister’s approach to the T‘he British Prime Minister should seek a B‘regit settlement which 493 141 113 29 117 15 14 1 36 15 13| 132 117 38 105 4 56 34 6 306 188]

EU negotiations? gives all parts of the UK the same status within Europe 48%|  84%|  63%| 59%|  27%| 80%|  54% %)  A47%|  42%|  45%|  73%|  63%| 59%|  28%|  49%|  46%| 57%| 35%| 77%| 309
Don't know 130) 14 16 4 50 4 2 5 18 14 4 14 17 5 42 1 32 16 4 40 90)

13%) 8% 9% 8%  12%|  20% 6%|  55%| 23%| 39%| 13% 8% 9% 7% 11%|  13%|  26%| 26%| 21%| 10%| 149




